



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.26409 OF 2025

Jayanta Kumar Rout and others* *Petitioners

Mr. B.N. Satapathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

25.11.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel shall take instruction in the matter, more particularly, with regard to whereabouts of Lease Case No.41 of 2001 of the Office of the Tahasildar, Soro.
 3. Put up this matter on 21st January, 2026.
 4. Instruction, if any, shall be obtained in the meantime.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Rojalin